

A Letter to the Editor of World Journal of Clinical Cases

Dear Editor of World Journal of Clinical Cases,

We are happy to notice that our article submitted to World Journal of Clinical Cases (the manuscript number is 77928) is now under revision. Our replies to the reviewers are as follows:

To the comments of reviewer 1:

Scientific Quality: Grade C (Good)

Language Quality: Grade B (Minor language polishing)

Conclusion: Minor revision

Many thanks for your confirmation of our work.

"In addition to direct expansion and compression to the orbit, orbital complications of complicated mucocoele, can also be caused by infection directly through congenital or acquired bony dehiscence or via the neurovascular foramina, or through the local valveless veins of the thin lamina papyracea resulting from a thrombophlebitic or embolic conditions" -> In addition to direct expansion and compression to the orbit, orbital complications of complicated mucocoele can also be caused by infection directly through congenital or acquired bony dehiscence or via the neurovascular foramina, or through the local valveless veins of the thin lamina papyracea resulting from thrombophlebitic or embolic conditions.

Following the abovementioned advice, we have changed the sentence to "In addition to direct expansion and compression to the orbit, orbital complications of complicated mucocoele can also be caused by infection directly through congenital or acquired bony dehiscence or *via* the neurovascular foramina or through the local valveless veins of the thin lamina papyracea resulting from thrombophlebitic or embolic conditions."

"among which include 4 cases of sinus mucocoele" -> including 4 cases of sinus mucocoele.

Following the abovementioned advice, we have changed the words to "4 cases of sinus mucocoele".

"Concomitants of hematoma and abscess in the same area probably are a transitory condition and show the process of hematoma evolving completely into abscess" -> Concomitant hematoma and abscess in the same area probably are a transitory condition and show the process of hematoma evolving completely into abscess.

Following the abovementioned advice, we have changed the sentence to “Concomitant hematoma and abscess in the same area are probably transitory conditions and show the process through which the hematoma evolves completely into an abscess.”

Figure legend 2D: "white arrows" -> white arrow.

Following the abovementioned advice, we have changed the words to “white arrow”.

Figure legend 3B: "a slightly bulging periorbital" – a slightly bulging periorbita?

Following the abovementioned advice, we have changed the words to “a slightly bulging periorbita”.

CARE Checklist: "The manuscript was Written according to CARE Checklist(2016)" -> The manuscript was written according to CARE Checklist (2016).

Following the abovementioned advice, we have changed the sentence to “The manuscript was written according to CARE Checklist (2016).”

Thank you for your comments.

To the comments of reviewer 2:

Scientific Quality: Grade C (Good)

Language Quality: Grade A (Priority publishing)

Conclusion: Accept (General priority)

Many thanks for your confirmation of our work.

However, I would like to make one suggestion to improve it: I recommend to change the title as "Subperiosteal orbital hematoma concomitant with abscess in patient with sinusitis: A case report."

Following the abovementioned advice, we have changed the title to “Subperiosteal orbital hematoma concomitant with abscess in a patient with sinusitis: A case report”.

Many thanks for your comments.

Sincerely,

A handwritten signature in black ink, reading 'Cong Tiechuan'. The signature is fluid and cursive, with a long horizontal stroke extending from the end of the name.

Tiechuan Cong
(On behalf of co-authors)